

**Bid Tabulation - City of Aurora - Engineering - 2024 Bridge Program  
(Bid No. 24-068)**

**Letting Date: 8/21/2024**

| #  | Description                                          | Quantity | Units | Engineer's Estimate |             | Martam Construction, Inc.<br>Elgin, IL |             | MYS Incorporated<br>Palos Heights, IL |             | Alliance Contractors, Inc.<br>Woodstock, IL |             |
|----|------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------|---------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------|-------------|
|    |                                                      |          |       | Unit Price          | Total Value | Unit Price                             | Total Value | Unit Price                            | Total Value | Unit Price                                  | Total Value |
| 1  | SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"                 | 14       | SQ YD | \$ 25.00            | \$ 350.00   | \$65.00                                | \$910.00    | \$102.32                              | \$1,432.48  | \$85.00                                     | \$1,190.00  |
| 2  | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 | 2        | TON   | 300.00              | 600.00      | 1,280.00                               | 2,560.00    | 550.00                                | 1,100.00    | 750.00                                      | 1,500.00    |
| 3  | WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT                            | 216      | SQ YD | 25.00               | 5,400.00    | 32.00                                  | 6,912.00    | 17.75                                 | 3,834.00    | 18.00                                       | 3,888.00    |
| 4  | PAVEMENT CONNECTOR (PCC) FOR BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB    | 216      | SQ YD | 225.00              | 48,600.00   | 152.00                                 | 32,832.00   | 437.79                                | 94,562.64   | 395.00                                      | 85,320.00   |
| 5  | PROTECTIVE COAT                                      | 4,163    | SQ YD | 4.00                | 16,652.00   | 1.00                                   | 4,163.00    | 7.25                                  | 30,181.75   | 1.90                                        | 7,909.70    |
| 6  | PAVEMENT REMOVAL                                     | 230      | SQ YD | 40.00               | 9,200.00    | 32.00                                  | 7,360.00    | 109.15                                | 25,104.50   | 75.00                                       | 17,250.00   |
| 7  | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL                  | 42       | FOOT  | 20.00               | 840.00      | 30.00                                  | 1,260.00    | 73.71                                 | 3,095.82    | 25.00                                       | 1,050.00    |
| 8  | PREFORMED JOINT STRIP SEAL                           | 97       | FOOT  | 300.00              | 29,100.00   | 285.00                                 | 27,645.00   | 440.60                                | 42,738.20   | 300.00                                      | 29,100.00   |
| 9  | MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 11 FRAME AND   | 1        | EACH  | 1,200.00            | 1,200.00    | 950.00                                 | 950.00      | 3,500.00                              | 3,500.00    | 750.00                                      | 750.00      |
| 10 | FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11                           | 1        | EACH  | 600.00              | 600.00      | 550.00                                 | 550.00      | 2,500.00                              | 2,500.00    | 650.00                                      | 650.00      |
| 11 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-        | 42       | FOOT  | 60.00               | 2,520.00    | 112.00                                 | 4,704.00    | 66.14                                 | 2,777.88    | 80.00                                       | 3,360.00    |
| 12 | GRAFFITI REMOVAL                                     | 822      | SQ YD | 40.00               | 32,880.00   | 36.00                                  | 29,592.00   | 62.91                                 | 51,712.02   | 30.00                                       | 24,660.00   |
| 13 | BOLT REPLACEMENT                                     | 3        | EACH  | 50.00               | 150.00      | 150.00                                 | 450.00      | 944.17                                | 2,832.51    | 125.00                                      | 375.00      |
| 14 | RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE              | 1        | L SUM | 15,000.00           | 15,000.00   | 16,000.00                              | 16,000.00   | 35,000.00                             | 35,000.00   | 5,000.00                                    | 5,000.00    |
| 15 | CONCRETE REMOVAL                                     | 15.6     | CU YD | 2,000.00            | 31,200.00   | 2,800.00                               | 43,680.00   | 2,469.23                              | 38,519.99   | 6,315.00                                    | 98,514.00   |
| 16 | SLOPE WALL REMOVAL                                   | 260      | SQ YD | 200.00              | 52,000.00   | 185.00                                 | 48,100.00   | 153.34                                | 39,868.40   | 285.00                                      | 74,100.00   |
| 17 | CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE                              | 15.3     | CU YD | 4,000.00            | 61,200.00   | 3,500.00                               | 53,550.00   | 6,654.59                              | 101,815.23  | 11,490.00                                   | 175,797.00  |
| 18 | FURNISHING AND ERECTING STRUCTURAL STEEL             | 3,630    | POUND | 20.00               | 72,600.00   | 20.00                                  | 72,600.00   | 21.11                                 | 76,629.30   | 18.50                                       | 67,155.00   |
| 19 | CLEANING AND PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL,              | 1        | L SUM | 50,000.00           | 50,000.00   | 48,000.00                              | 48,000.00   | 45,080.00                             | 45,080.00   | 49,175.00                                   | 49,175.00   |
| 20 | REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED                     | 2,060    | POUND | 5.00                | 10,300.00   | 5.00                                   | 10,300.00   | 7.74                                  | 15,944.40   | 3.00                                        | 6,180.00    |
| 21 | PEDESTRIAN RAILING                                   | 22       | FOOT  | 600.00              | 13,200.00   | 357.00                                 | 7,854.00    | 48.71                                 | 1,071.62    | 325.00                                      | 7,150.00    |
| 22 | SLOPE WALL 4 INCH                                    | 260      | SQ YD | 250.00              | 65,000.00   | 365.00                                 | 94,900.00   | 224.29                                | 58,315.40   | 195.00                                      | 50,700.00   |
| 23 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES                     | 261      | CU YD | 75.00               | 19,575.00   | 83.00                                  | 21,663.00   | 90.69                                 | 23,670.09   | 60.00                                       | 15,660.00   |
| 24 | CLEANING BRIDGE SCUPPERS AND DOWNSPOUTS              | 4        | EACH  | 800.00              | 3,200.00    | 1,200.00                               | 4,800.00    | 750.00                                | 3,000.00    | 825.00                                      | 3,300.00    |
| 25 | ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING                                | 7,395    | SQ FT | 4.00                | 29,580.00   | 4.40                                   | 32,538.00   | 2.88                                  | 21,297.60   | 3.83                                        | 28,322.85   |
| 26 | CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF NON-LEAD PAINT CLEANING  | 1        | L SUM | 12,200.00           | 12,200.00   | 12,000.00                              | 12,000.00   | 11,270.00                             | 11,270.00   | 10,660.00                                   | 10,660.00   |
| 27 | BRIDGE CLEANING AND PAINTING WARRANTY                | 1        | L SUM | 3,000.00            | 3,000.00    | 4,000.00                               | 4,000.00    | 575.00                                | 575.00      | 3,300.00                                    | 3,300.00    |
| 28 | STRUCTURAL STEEL REMOVAL                             | 3,630    | POUND | 15.00               | 54,450.00   | 10.00                                  | 36,300.00   | 4.03                                  | 14,628.90   | 6.75                                        | 24,502.50   |
| 29 | STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO        | 761      | SQ FT | 225.00              | 171,225.00  | 150.00                                 | 114,150.00  | 375.00                                | 285,375.00  | 170.00                                      | 129,370.00  |
| 30 | DRILL AND GROUT BARS                                 | 60       | EACH  | 20.00               | 1,200.00    | 35.00                                  | 2,100.00    | 27.96                                 | 1,677.60    | 20.00                                       | 1,200.00    |
| 31 | RAILING REMOVAL AND RE-INSTALLATION                  | 263      | FOOT  | 190.00              | 49,970.00   | 80.00                                  | 21,040.00   | 83.80                                 | 22,039.40   | 36.50                                       | 9,599.50    |

|                                              |                                               |     |        |            |              |            |              |            |              |            |              |
|----------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|-----|--------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 32                                           | SIDEWALK REMOVAL                              | 334 | SQ FT  | 8.00       | 2,672.00     | 8.00       | 2,672.00     | 28.12      | 9,392.08     | 5.00       | 1,670.00     |
| 33                                           | PORTLAND CEMENT<br>CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 INCH) | 334 | SQ FT  | 25.00      | 8,350.00     | 24.00      | 8,016.00     | 38.42      | 12,832.28    | 22.00      | 7,348.00     |
| 34                                           | TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT                        | 16  | SQ YD  | 10.00      | 160.00       | 120.00     | 1,920.00     | 57.50      | 920.00       | 50.00      | 800.00       |
| 35                                           | FURNISHED EXCAVATION                          | 3   | CU YD  | 80.00      | 240.00       | 129.00     | 387.00       | 143.75     | 431.25       | 125.00     | 375.00       |
| 36                                           | SIGN PANEL, TYPE 1                            | 3   | SQ FT  | 75.00      | 225.00       | 120.00     | 360.00       | 50.60      | 151.80       | 150.00     | 450.00       |
| 37                                           | EPOXY CRACK INJECTION                         | 20  | FOOT   | 150.00     | 3,000.00     | 90.00      | 1,800.00     | 150.00     | 3,000.00     | 120.00     | 2,400.00     |
| 38                                           | LANDSCAPE RESTORATION                         | 1   | L SUM  | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00    | 12,800.00  | 12,800.00    | 7,590.00   | 7,590.00     | 6,600.00   | 6,600.00     |
| 39                                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND<br>PROTECTION, SPECIAL    | 1   | L SUM  | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00    | 160,000.00 | 160,000.00   | 60,500.00  | 60,500.00    | 20,735.00  | 20,735.00    |
| 40                                           | ITEMS TO BE ORDERED BY THE<br>ENGINEER        | 1   | LOWANC | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00   | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00   | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00   | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00   |
| 41                                           | INSIDE BRIDGE RAIL REPAIR                     | 63  | FOOT   | 275.00     | 17,325.00    | 213.00     | 13,419.00    | 222.46     | 14,014.98    | 193.00     | 12,159.00    |
| 42                                           | OUTSIDE BRIDGE RAIL REPAIR                    | 36  | FOOT   | 350.00     | 12,600.00    | 467.00     | 16,812.00    | 490.08     | 17,642.88    | 426.00     | 15,336.00    |
| Prepared by: <i>Timothy V. Weidner, P.E.</i> |                                               |     |        | \$         | 1,052,564.00 | \$         | 1,081,649.00 | \$         | 1,287,625.00 | \$         | 1,104,561.55 |

|                                                     |       |
|-----------------------------------------------------|-------|
| Low Bid Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate | 2.76% |
|-----------------------------------------------------|-------|